

## City of Valdez

212 Chenega Ave. Valdez, AK 99686

## **Meeting Minutes - Final**

## **City Council**

Tuesday, February 4, 2020

6:00 PM

**Council Chambers** 

Work Session (Discussion Regarding Professional Services Agreement with DOWL, Inc., for Lowe River Maintenance and Dike Improvements)

## WORK SESSION AGENDA - 6:00 pm

Present: 6 - Mayor Jeremy O'Neil

Council Member Ron Ruff

Council Member Christopher Moulton Council Member Darren Reese Council Member Dennis Fleming Council Member Alan Sorum

Excused: 1 - Council Member Sharon Scheidt

Also Present: 6 - City Manager Mark Detter

Assistant City Manager Nathan Duval
Assistant City Manager Roxanne Murphy

City Clerk Sheri Pierce Deputy City Clerk Allie Ferko City Attorney Jake Staser

**1.** Work Session: Discussion Regarding Professional Services Agreement with DOWL, Inc., for Lowe River Maintenance and Dike Improvements

Minutes not transcribed for work sessions. Audio availble online or by request.